
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 27 February 2023

Trillian Trust has paid $1,115,370.03 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Art Hawke's Bay Incorporated Arts And Culture $4,357.04 $3,280.23 Partial DR8

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $47,050.00 $47,050.00 Full

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full

Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated Health/Welfare $5,470.00 $5,470.00 Full

Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00 Full

Auckland Wheelbreakers Incorporated Sport $867.00 $753.91 Partial DR8

Baseball New Zealand Incorporated Sport $28,100.00 $28,100.00 Full

Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated Sport $4,614.38 $2,000.00 Partial DR3

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Cambridge Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

Cambridge Yacht and Motor Boat Club Incorporated Sport $2,869.57 $2,869.57 Full

Cancer Society of New Zealand Auckland Northland Division Incorporated Health/Welfare $14,778.00 $14,778.00 Full

Carers New Zealand Community $15,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Carlton/Redcliffs Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $8,464.00 $8,464.00 Full

Carterton Community Toy Library Community $2,035.00 $1,188.00 Partial DR3

Carterton Kindergarten
Research And 

Education
$2,700.00 $2,700.00 Full

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $22,830.52 $22,580.52 Partial DR3

Conifer Grove Netball Club Sport $27,433.06 $27,345.61 Partial DR3

East City Futsal Indoor Soccer Club Incorporated Sport $6,220.00 $6,220.00 Full

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $37,203.84 $36,633.01 Partial DR3

Ferrymead Bays Soccer Incorporated Sport $9,721.70 $8,260.84 Partial DR3

Grammar TEC Rugby Club Incorporated Sport $16,740.00 $16,740.00 Full

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated Sport $6,489.13 $6,489.13 Full

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $19,130.43 $19,130.43 Full

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $28,086.95 $28,086.95 Full

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $18,150.00 $18,150.00 Full

Manukau Beautification Charitable Trust
Research And 

Education
$14,800.00 $4,440.00 Partial DR3

Manukau United Football Club Incorporated Sport $72,963.50 $20,000.00 Partial DR3

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $17,160.00 $17,160.00 Full

Manurewa Marlins Netball Club Incorporated Sport $58,022.81 $20,000.00 Partial DR3

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $8,820.76 $6,588.76 Partial DR3

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $3,358.50 $3,358.50 Full

Netball North Harbour Incorporated Sport $4,612.61 $4,612.61 Full



New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Other $41,173.48 $39,472.73 Partial DR8

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated Sport $62,837.83 $58,157.83 Partial DR3

No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated Sport $11,250.00 $11,250.00 Full

Nomads United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $18,818.64 $14,000.00 Partial DR3

Northern Southland Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Full

NZSAS Trust Community $14,400.00 $14,400.00 Full

Otahuhu Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $12,358.72 $10,781.51 Partial DR8

Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Sport $7,188.45 $7,160.20 Partial DR3

Playaz Volleyball Club Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Riverton Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Full

Squash Waikato Incorporated Sport $4,010.86 $4,010.86 Full

Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $59,870.00 $40,000.00 Partial DR

Tbss Central City Swimming Club Incorporated Sport $10,056.78 $10,056.78 Full

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust Sport $48,699.99 $48,699.99 Full

The Alfriston College Board Of Trustees Sport $9,084.80 $7,497.15 Partial DR3

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust Sport $8,750.00 $8,125.00 Partial DR3

The Auckland Diving Community Trust Sport $10,000.00 $8,000.00 Partial DR3

The Classic Yacht Association of New Zealand Incorporated Sport $3,807.00 $3,807.00 Full

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa Community $16,676.92 $16,676.92 Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Home of Cycling Charitable Trust Community $105,212.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$8,592.70 $8,592.70 Full

The Methodist Church Of New Zealand Te Haahi Weteriana O Aotearoa Manurewa 

Methodist Parish (2420)
Community $71,058.21 $71,058.21 Full

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $16,140.00 $16,140.00 Full

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $40,411.00 $40,411.00 Full

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $55,114.96 $55,114.96 Full

The Royal New Zealand Yacht Squadron Incorporated Sport $42,050.00 $17,000.00 Partial DR3

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $14,905.79 $14,905.79 Full

Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated Sport $28,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

Waikato Community Hospice Trust Health/Welfare $16,166.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Wairio Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Full

West Auckland Hospice Health/Welfare $4,820.00 $4,820.00 Full

West Hamilton United Football Club Incorporated Sport $52,844.13 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $14,300.00 $14,250.00 Partial DR3

Whangamata Youth Trust Health/Welfare $10,762.98 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

What Hope Community Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

Total Amount: $1,115,370.03

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation 


